

**Attachment "A"**  
**Apache Junction Water District Well No. 5**

			Unit		Total		
Item	Description	Quantity	Labor	Material	Labor	Materials	Price
1	Pull existing vertical turbine pump and motor	1 ea.	\$5,875.00		\$5,875.00	\$0.00	\$5,875.00
2	Install vertical turbine pump and motor	1 ea.	\$6,500.00		\$6,500.00	\$0.00	\$6,500.00
3	Video well	2 ea.	\$850.00		\$1,700.00	\$0.00	\$1,700.00
4	1/4 in. stainless steel air line (baski) with gauge and valve	820 ft.		\$3.00	\$0.00	\$2,460.00	\$2,460.00
5	Misc. buckles, bandits, and tape	1 lot		\$350.00	\$0.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
6	Brush and bail (w/ cable tool rig only)	50 hrs.	\$250.00		\$12,500.00	\$0.00	\$12,500.00
7	Mobilize and labor for chemicla treament	55 hrs.	\$250.00		\$13,750.00	\$0.00	\$13,750.00
8	Install chlorine by tremie pipe	10 hrs.	\$250.00		\$2,500.00	\$0.00	\$2,500.00
9	Chemical treatment equipment	1 ea.	\$2,150.00		\$2,150.00	\$0.00	\$2,150.00
10	Prep and install new column pipe tube and shaft	1 ea.	\$2,350.00		\$2,350.00	\$0.00	\$2,350.00
11	Machine top of head shaft	1 ea.	\$750.00		\$750.00	\$0.00	\$750.00
12	Acid treatment	825 gal		\$24.40	\$0.00	\$20,130.00	\$20,130.00
13	Biocide with inhibitors	110 gal		\$23.90	\$0.00	\$2,629.00	\$2,629.00
14	Sodium Bicarbonate 50lb bag	10 ea.		\$77.00	\$0.00	\$770.00	\$770.00
15	Add marine bearings, upgarde shaft, and install tail pipe	1 ea.		\$3,580.00	\$0.00	\$3,580.00	\$3,580.00
16	Purchase and install 2-1/2 in. x 1-11/16 in. x 20 ft. tube and shaft	40 ea.		\$692.00	\$0.00	\$27,680.00	\$27,680.00
17	Purchase and install 2-1/2 in. x 1-11/16 in. x 10 ft. tube and shaft	1 ea.		\$420.00	\$0.00	\$420.00	\$420.00
18	Purchase and install 6 in. x 2-1/2 in. spiders	20 ea.		\$15.00	\$0.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
19	Purchase and install 1 in. schedule 40 PVC	820 ft.		\$0.50	\$0.00	\$410.00	\$410.00
20	Purchase and install 6 in. x 20 ft. cloumn pipe 304 stainless steel with aluminum bronze couplings	40 ea.		\$1,346.00	\$0.00	\$53,840.00	\$53,840.00
				<b>Subtotal</b>		\$160,644.00	
				<b>Taxes</b>		plus tax	
				<b>Total</b>		<b>\$160,644.00</b>	